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Clutha CountT—continued.
O'Brien Bros., Givenvale
O,Keily, J., Rongahere
Olsen, F., Clinton
Orchard, E. C, Arthurton
Orr, Alexander, Burnside, Clinton
Orr, D and R., Clinton
Pagan, William, Waiwera South
Palmer, James, Kelso
Palmer, W., Merino Downs
Park, ft., Kelso
Part, J. »., Kelso
Peterson, A. A., Port Molyneux
Paterson, Mathew, Kaihiku
Palerson. W., Waiwera
Quinn, W., Tapanui
Rabbit, Patrick, Clinton
Rea, Thomas, Wairuna, Clinton
Reid, Alexander, Waikoikoi
Reid, Q-. and J., Waikoikoi
Renton, John, Balclulha
Renton, Robert (Executors of), Balclutha ...
Riddell, W. and T., Warepa
Roberts Bros., Warepa
Robertson, D., jun., Kelso
Robertson, P., Keleo
Robertson, James, "Waikoikoi
Roseveare, Charles, Waiwera
Roeeveare, H., Clinton
Roseveare, Joseph, Waiwera
Roeeveare, Thomas, Waiwera
Ross, John, jun., Toiro
Ross, Thomas, Waiwera South
Ross, William, Toiro
Ross, W., Warepa
Rowe, Charles, Clinton
R,,y, G. 0., Clinton
Roy, James,Wairuna, Clinton
Rov, John, Wairuna, Clinton
Russell, Alexander, Kelso
Sandford, M. D. H , Toiro
Sangster, John, Clinton
Sarginson, Mathew, Toiro
Scott Bros., Puerua
Scott, G., Tahnkopa
Scott, James, Owaka
Seott, Patrick, Waikoikoi
Scott, W. and J., Ashley Downs
Shaw Bros., Clinton
Shaw, John, Finegand, Balclutha
Sheddan Bros., Toiro
Sheddan, F. and W., Kakapuaka
Sheddan, G., Wakapuka
Sheed, Gordon, Wairuna, Clinton
Shennan, Watson, Conical Hills, Pomahaka
Shiels, R. and J., Port Molyneux
Sliiels, Robert, Puerua
Sim, James,Purekireki
Sim, J. D., Purekireki
Simmers, R, Springvale, Waikoikoi
Simpson, Alexander, Puerua •
Sinclair, J. McN., Pukerau
Smail, George, Purekireki
Smart, Samuel, Waiwera
Smith, Alexander, Toiro
Smith, Alexander, Warepa
Smith, James, Waikaka Valley
Smith, J. and J., Kelso
Smith, J. McCall, AhuririFlat
Somerville, J. and G., Waitepeka
Soper, Thomas, Balclutha
Soilness, G. S., Purekireki
Spark, John, Waikoikoi
Suiers, J., Waiwera West
Spittle, John, Waikoikoi
Stark, J. W., Waikoikoi
Steel, H. E., Wairuna, Clinton
Steel, J. A., Keleo
Stewart, Alexander, Keleo
Stewart, G., Warepa
8tewart, James, Warepa
Sutherland, A., Balclutha
Sutherland, J. and W-, Ashley Downs
Sutherland, Mrs. E., Waitepeka

395

200

498
1389

140

185
117
197
108
900

100
324
687
996
775

1088
535
200

1220
413
526
193
480
277
173
283
377
238

1047

167
300
247
80

159
398
391

Nil
37

238
70

498
1397
305
210
790
193
173
60

110
848
519
100
348
664

1085
1451
1297
546
300
180

1117
511
585
360
580
365
193
293
334
188
970
180
161
400
161
128
239
368
792
100
139
190
884

86
Nil
Nil

885
155
498

8191
152
134
30

555
300

i>8
746
855
118
480
399
648
7(»8

1059
222
900

30
500
1(18
501
300
789
189
51

500
200
114

457
48

458
165
578
110

1006
12

840

384
7176

222
1S2
30

425
500
352
585
869
137
2S0
292
656
796
833
178
5i6
25

600

596
150
290
183
221
400
100
123
275
45

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

lillll. l'.IOn.

Cj.utha County—continued.
Sutherland, Mis. Jane, Kelso
Sutherland, R , jun.,Kaihiku
Sutherland, R , Kaihiku
Tait, John, Waiwera
1'ait, M. G., Waiwera
Tait, Robert, Waiwera
Taylor, James, Springlands, Clinton
Taylor, John, C linton
Taylor, Thomas, Clinton
Taylor, William, Wainahi
Telford, W. and T., Waiwera
Thomson, A. and W., Tahatika
Thomson, James, jun., Tahatika
Thomson, J. M., Tahakopa
Thomson, J. W., Clinton
Tilson, Mrs. F.. Rongahere
Tolmie, W. A. (Executors of), Waipahi
Turnbull, Joseph, GeorgeSeld, Waipahi
Turner, George, Waitepeka
Twiiddle, A., Kakapuaka
Walders, Edward, Waipahi
Walker, W., Rosebank, Balelutha
Wallnce, David, Clinton
Wallace, James, Clinton
Wallace, John, Clinton
Watt, G. B., Popotunoa
Watt, Peter, Kaihiku
Weir, Eobert, Merino Downs
While, Samuel, Waikaka Valley
Whitlaw, Peter, Balelutha
Whyte, J. F., Tapanui
Williams, Morgan, Kelso
Williams, W. D., Kelso
Williamson, Mrs. R. A., Clinton
Wilson, G. S., Glenomaru
Wilson, James, Annfield, Te llouka
Wilson, Thomas, Clinton
Woods, Arthur, Waiwera
Woods, W. D., Waiwera
Wright, F. T., Te Houka
Wright, John, Kaihiku
Wright, S., Balelutha
Young, David, Riseland, Arthurton
Youngson, Alexander, Clinton

230
596
250
260
270
219

2749
44

2160
170

21403
210

64

1517

13496
98
20
56

283
200
492
475
495
246
789
200

1052
73

1315
168
394

2297
788
113
356

55
200

188
558
300
260
3(0
340

2719
50

2425
152

21761
279

Nil
155

14S0
28

13187
60
20
98

283
182
338
455
540
348
8S7

Nil
1279

52
Nil

124
590

2123
814
126
450
197
170

641
575
185
451
329

497

598
383

TUAPEKA COUNTY
(In Tapanui Subdivision).

Aiteheson, A., Heriot
Allan, James, Tuapeka West
Anderson, A., Tapanui
Anderson, W., Weatheretone
Armstrong, David, Miller's Flat
Bain, W., Roxburgh
Barclay, L., Dunrobin
Barclay, O., Tuapeka Mouth
Barron, W., Crookfton
Barron, William, Crookston
Bartlett, George, Waitahuna
Barton, E., Kelso
Bateman, J. H., Waitahuna
Uatligale, Charles, Crookston
Baxter, W. A., Tuapeka West
Beard, Henry, Lawrence
Beiehlon, James, Rae's Junction
Bellamy, Jacob, Tapanui
Bellamy, Mrs. M., Tuapeka West
Bennett, James, Itae's Junction
Uerreeford, W., Dunrobin
Birch, Albert, Roxburgh
Bishop, D , Kelso
Black, Alexander, Tapanui
Black, D. L., Crookston
Blackie, W., Waitahuna
Blair, Mrs., Tuapeka Mouth
Blakie, Hugh, Heriot
Blakie, W., Heriot
Borland, Samuel, Miller'sFlat
Bradshaw, J., Dunrobin
Brook, G., Evans Flat
Brook, John, Evans Flat
Brook, Philip, Evana Flat

278,183 289,389

183
42
40

300
542
770

364
464
256

82
2tH

10o9
1177

98
81

104
2200

348
353
117
233
583

180
69

237
Nil
400
387
733

51
878
446
386
351

80
493
Nil
1186

97
70

178
2450

197
396
160
2S6
593
160
79

573
543

72
305
461
966
484

86
303
348
79

153
338
428
424
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